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                  SUMMARY TABLES FOR PRESENTATIONS   

    
            PRINTING INSTRUCTIONS 

WEIGHT FOR AGE                 

  

0-23 Months (F1K) 0-59 Months 

Boys Girls Total Prev Boys Girls Total Prev 

Normal 9,722 9,326 19,048 94.97% 26,155 25,022 51,177 94.60% 

Overweight 243 214 457 2.28% 496 368 864 1.60% 

Underweight 251 181 432 2.15% 874 805 1,679 3.10% 

Severely Underweight 72 47 119 0.59% 203 175 378 0.70% 

                  

HEIGHT FOR AGE                 

  

0-23 Months (F1K) 0-59 Months 

Boys Girls Total Prev Boys Girls Total Prev 

Normal 9,225 8,909 18,134 90.42% 25,005 23,962 48,967 90.51% 

Tall 434 484 918 4.58% 550 612 1,162 2.15% 

Stunted 457 301 758 3.78% 1,689 1,437 3,126 5.78% 

Severely Stunted 171 74 245 1.22% 491 356 847 1.57% 

                  

WEIGHT FOR LENGTH/HEIGHT             

  

0-23 Months (F1K) 0-59 Months 

Boys Girls Total Prev Boys Girls Total Prev 

Normal 9,696 9,315 19,011 94.79% 26,380 25,314 51,694 95.54% 

Overweight 204 178 382 1.90% 467 424 891 1.65% 

Obese 136 96 232 1.16% 359 232 591 1.09% 

Moderately Wasted 175 120 295 1.47% 402 303 705 1.30% 

Severely Wasted 78 58 136 0.68% 132 94 226 0.42% 

                  

TOTAL NUMBER OF MOTHERS/CAREGIVERS 
OF CHILDREN (0-59 MOS OLD) AFFECTED BY 

UNDERNUTRITION 
4,769 

            

      

            

TOTAL NUMBER OF MOTHERS/CAREGIVERS 
OF CHILDREN (0-23 MOS OLD) AFFECTED BY 

UNDERNUTRITION 
1,502 
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  PROVINCE OF SURIGAO DEL SUR 
 

  Region: XIII CARAGA 

  OPERATION TIMBANG PLUS 2023      

  UNDERWEIGHT AND SEVERE UNDERWEIGHT  

PREVALENCE AND NUMBER OF AFFECTED CHILDREN UNDER FIVE, BY MUNICIPALITY/CITY 
 

*LGUs are ranked from highest to lowest prevalence (%) of UW + Severe UW.       

Rank* 
Municipality/Component 

City 

0-59 Months 
OPT Plus 
Coverage                

(%) 

WEIGHT FOR AGE 

Normal                          
(%) 

Underweight +  
Severely 

Underweight         
(%)                      

Number of 
Underweight + 

Severely 
Underweight 

1 LIANGA 75.63% 88.01% 9.93% 279 

2 LINGIG 66.41% 87.55% 9.77% 255 

3 SAN MIGUEL 68.77% 93.44% 5.58% 200 

4 CITY OF BISLIG 91.07% 92.16% 5.47% 491 

5 CAGWAIT 74.98% 94.67% 5.27% 98 

6 SAN AGUSTIN 70.27% 92.93% 5.26% 93 

7 MADRID 80.37% 91.22% 5.19% 65 

8 BAYABAS 89.83% 95.06% 4.58% 38 

9 LANUZA 75.31% 95.57% 3.23% 35 

10 TAGO 71.28% 95.64% 2.46% 75 

11 MARIHATAG 81.45% 97.54% 2.25% 41 

12 CARRASCAL 70.33% 95.47% 2.18% 41 

13 CANTILAN 93.43% 96.40% 2.11% 61 

14 CORTES 86.38% 97.32% 2.04% 32 

15 CITY OF TANDAG 95.85% 96.77% 1.97% 122 

16 CARMEN 78.48% 95.68% 1.82% 16 

17 TAGBINA 72.09% 97.92% 1.30% 43 

18 BAROBO 71.96% 96.52% 1.17% 49 

19 HINATUAN 78.58% 98.99% 0.65% 23 
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  Region: XIII CARAGA 

  OPERATION TIMBANG PLUS 2023      

  STUNTING AND SEVERE STUNTING  

PREVALENCE AND NUMBER OF AFFECTED CHILDREN UNDER FIVE, BY MUNICIPALITY/CITY 

*LGUs are ranked from highest to lowest prevalence (%) of Stunting + Severe Stunting.     

Rank* 
Municipality/ 

Component City 
0-59 Months OPT Plus 

Coverage (%) 

HEIGHT FOR AGE 

Normal                          
(%) 

Stunted 
+  

Severely 
Stunted         

(%)                      

Number of 
Stunted +  

Severely Stunted 

1 LIANGA 75.63% 79.44% 18.11% 509 

2 SAN MIGUEL 68.77% 82.87% 15.68% 562 

3 LINGIG 66.41% 83.64% 12.87% 336 

4 CITY OF BISLIG 91.07% 84.57% 12.69% 1140 

5 MADRID 80.37% 84.60% 11.89% 149 

6 CARRASCAL 70.33% 85.83% 8.90% 167 

7 SAN AGUSTIN 70.27% 89.82% 7.64% 135 

8 CARMEN 78.48% 89.99% 7.51% 66 

9 LANUZA 75.31% 91.32% 6.19% 67 

10 BAYABAS 89.83% 95.18% 4.82% 40 

11 
CITY OF 
TANDAG 

95.85% 93.42% 4.59% 284 

12 CANTILAN 93.43% 93.21% 3.92% 113 

13 CORTES 86.38% 94.64% 3.89% 61 

14 MARIHATAG 81.45% 95.73% 3.72% 68 

15 CAGWAIT 74.98% 95.69% 2.80% 52 

16 TAGO 71.28% 95.25% 2.16% 66 

17 BAROBO 71.96% 98.08% 1.85% 77 

18 TAGBINA 72.09% 96.14% 1.69% 56 

19 HINATUAN 78.58% 98.12% 0.70% 25 
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  PROVINCE OF SURIGAO DEL SUR 

  Region: XIII CARAGA 

  OPERATION TIMBANG PLUS 2023      

  MODERATE AND SEVERE WASTING 
  

PREVALENCE AND NUMBER OF AFFECTED CHILDREN UNDER FIVE, BY MUNICIPALITY/CITY 

*LGUs are ranked from highest to lowest prevalence (%) of Moderate + Severe Wasting.    

Rank* 
Municipality/ 

Component City 

0-59 Months 

OPT Plus 
Coverage                

(%) 

WEIGHT FOR LENGTH/HEIGHT 

Normal                          
(%) 

Moderately 
Wasted  +  
Severely 

Wasted (%)                      

Number of 
Moderately Wasted 
+  Severely Wasted 

1 MADRID 80.37% 90.26% 4.15% 52 

2 LINGIG 66.41% 92.18% 3.87% 101 

3 CITY OF BISLIG 91.07% 92.05% 3.47% 312 

4 SAN AGUSTIN 70.27% 95.70% 2.71% 48 

5 CANTILAN 93.43% 94.73% 2.50% 72 

6 LIANGA 75.63% 94.81% 2.06% 58 

7 TAGO 71.28% 95.22% 1.80% 55 

8 LANUZA 75.31% 96.03% 1.75% 19 

9 SAN MIGUEL 68.77% 96.93% 1.62% 58 

10 TAGBINA 72.09% 97.58% 1.09% 36 

11 BAYABAS 89.83% 97.95% 0.84% 7 

12 CAGWAIT 74.98% 99.19% 0.81% 15 

13 CITY OF TANDAG 95.85% 98.03% 0.70% 43 

14 CORTES 86.38% 98.02% 0.57% 9 

15 CARMEN 78.48% 94.20% 0.57% 5 

16 MARIHATAG 81.45% 98.63% 0.55% 10 

17 BAROBO 71.96% 93.62% 0.46% 19 

18 HINATUAN 78.58% 99.27% 0.25% 9 

19 CARRASCAL 70.33% 96.91% 0.16% 3 

20         0 
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  PROVINCE OF SURIGAO DEL SUR   

  Region: XIII CARAGA   

  OPERATION TIMBANG PLUS 2023        

  OVERWEIGHT AND OBESITY    
PREVALENCE AND NUMBER OF AFFECTED CHILDREN UNDER FIVE, BY MUNICIPALITY/CITY 

  

 
*LGUs areranked from highest to lowest prevalence (%) of OW + Obesity. 

      

Rank* Municipality/Component City 

0-59 
Months 
OPT Plus 
Coverage                

(%) 

WEIGHT FOR LENGTH/HEIGHT 

Normal                          
(%) 

Overweight  
+ Obese (%) 

Number of 
Overweight +  

Obese 

1 BAROBO 71.96% 93.62% 5.92% 247 

2 MADRID 80.37% 90.26% 5.59% 70 

3 CARMEN 78.48% 94.20% 5.23% 46 

4 CITY OF BISLIG 91.07% 92.05% 4.48% 402 

5 LINGIG 66.41% 92.18% 3.95% 103 

6 LIANGA 75.63% 94.81% 3.13% 88 

7 TAGO 71.28% 95.22% 2.98% 91 

8 CARRASCAL 70.33% 96.91% 2.93% 55 

9 CANTILAN 93.43% 94.73% 2.77% 80 

10 LANUZA 75.31% 96.03% 2.22% 24 

11 SAN MIGUEL 68.77% 96.93% 1.70% 61 

12 SAN AGUSTIN 70.27% 95.70% 1.58% 28 

13 CORTES 86.38% 98.02% 1.40% 22 

14 TAGBINA 72.09% 97.58% 1.33% 44 

15 CITY OF TANDAG 95.85% 98.03% 1.28% 79 

16 BAYABAS 89.83% 97.95% 1.20% 10 

17 MARIHATAG 81.45% 98.63% 0.82% 15 

18 HINATUAN 78.58% 99.27% 0.48% 17 

19 CAGWAIT 74.98% 99.19% 0.00% 0 

20         0 
 

      
 


